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GAME PREVIEW: MINNESOTA

✦ INSIDE THE NUMBERS
OFFENSE	 Michigan	 Minnesota
Points per game	 24.3	 26.5
First downs	 63	 76
Rushing yards	 819	 469
Rushing attempts	 147	 124
Average yards per rush	 5.6	 3.8
Rushing yards per game	 204.8	 117.3
Passing yards	 491	 871
Passing completions-attempts-int.	 58-90-6	 78-119-3
Average yards per catch	 8.5	 11.2
Passing yards per game	 122.8	 217.8
Total offense yards	 1310	 1340
Average yards per game	 327.5	 335.0
Kickoff return average	 19.1	 19.3
Punt return average	 12.3	 9.7
Third-down conversions	 20-50	 22-49
Third-down conversion percentage	 40%	 45%
Fourth-down conversions	 5-6	 3-3
Fourth-down conversion percentage	 83%	 100%

DEFENSE	 Michigan	 Minnesota
Points allowed per game	 20.8	 12.5
First downs allowed	 71	 52
Rushing yards allowed	 306	 495
Opponent rushing attempts	 100	 130
Average yards allowed per rush 	 3.1	 3.8
Rushing yards allowed per game	 76.5	 123.8
Passing yards allowed	 986	 398
Opponent passing completions-attempts	 10-168	 53-94
Average yards per catch allowed	 9.9	 7.5
Passing yards per game allowed	 246.5	 99.5
Total offense yards allowed	 1291	 893
Average yards per game allowed	 323.0	 223.3
Kickoff return average allowed	 18.5	 18.3
Punt return average allowed	 5.5	 7.8
Third-down conversions	 26-65	 24-57
Third-down conversion percentage	 40%	 42%
Fourth-down conversions	 0-1	 0-2
Fourth-down conversion percentage	 0%	 0%

Score By Qtrs	 1st	 2nd 	 3rd	 4th	 OT	 Total	 Avg.
Michigan	 21	 27	 12	 37	 —	 97	 24.3
Minnesota	 9	 56	 21	 20	 —	 106	 26.5

Turnovers	 Gained	 Lost	 +/-
Michigan	 5	 9	 -4
Minnesota	 9	 4	 +5

MINNESOTA STATISTICAL LEADERS
Passing	 Comp.	 Att.	 Yds.	 TD	 INT
Max Brosmer	 75	 114	 836	 5	 3
Rushing	 Att.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 TD	 LG
Darius Taylor	 35	 222	 6.3	 3	 80
Marcus Major	 40	 162	 4.1	 2	 20
Receiving	 Rec.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 TD	 LG
Daniel Jackson	 21	 268	 12.8	 0	 39
Elijah Spencer	 12	 153	 12.8	 1	 29
Le’Meke Brockington	 6	 122	 20.3	 1	 29
Darius Taylor	 11	 98	 8.9	 1	 16
Tackles	 UT	 AT	 Tot.	 TFL-Yds.	 Sacks-Yds.
Maverick Baranowski	 7	 20	 27	 2.5-6	 0.5-3
Cody Lindenberg	 9	 17	 26	 1.5-14	 1.0-13
Kerry Brown	 9	 15	 24	 0.5-1	 —
Danny Striggow	 10	 9	 19	 2.0-4	 1.5-3
Ethan Robinson	 8	 9	 17	 1.0-3	 —
Interceptions	 No.	 Yds.	 TD
Kerry Brown	 2	 17	 0
Justin Walley	 1	 70	 0
Jack Henderson 	 1	 25	 1
Kicking	 PAT	 FG	 LG
Dragan Kesich	 13-13	 5-9	 53
Punting	 No.	 Avg.	 I20	 LG
Mark Crawford	 16	 43.3	 3	 58
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No. 12 MICHIGAN (3-1; 1-0 B1G) vs. MINNESOTA (2-2; 0-1 B1G)
Saturday, Sept. 28, 2024

GAME INFO
LOCATION: Michigan Stadium (107,601) • Ann Arbor
TIME: 12 noon ET
TV: FOX will televise the game nationally. The announcers will be Gus Johnson (play-by-play), 

Joel Klatt (color) and Jenny Taft (sideline). 
RADIO: LEARFIELD Michigan Sports Network, anchored by WWJ 950 AM in the Detroit area, 

with Doug Karsch (play-by-play), Jon Jansen (color) and Jason Avant (sideline) on the call. 
SERIES FACTS: This will be the 106th meeting between the schools. Michigan holds a 77-25-3 

advantage in the series and has won 26 of the last 28 games. This will be the 99th battle for 
the “Little Brown Jug,” which Michigan retained last year with a 52-10 victory in Minneapolis.

Facebook:	 TheWolverineMagazine
Instagram:	 TheWolverineOn3
X (Twitter):	 TheWolverineOn3
YouTube:	 c/TheWolverineVideo

FOLLOW US:

https://thewolverine.com
https://www.on3.com/teams/michigan-wolverines/newsletter/join/
https://www.facebook.com/TheWolverineMagazine
https://twitter.com/TheWolverineOn3
https://www.youtube.com/thewolverinevideo
https://www.instagram.com/thewolverineon3
www.facebook.com/TheWolverineMagazine 
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OFFENSE
Pos.	 No.	 Player	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl./Elig. 
QB	 10	 Alex Orji	 6-3	 235	 Jr./3  
	 16	 Davis Warren	 6-2	 195	 Sr./2
RB	   7	 Donovan Edwards	 6-1	 212	 Sr./1 
   or	 20	 Kalel Mullings	 6-2	 233	 Gr./1
WR	  12	 Kendrick Bell	 6-2	 191	 So./4 
	   3	 Fredrick Moore	 6-1	 181	 So./3
WR	   8	 Tyler Morris	 5-11	 185	 Jr./2 
	 81	 Peyton O’Leary	 6-3	 203	 Sr./2
Slot	   0	 Semaj Morgan	 5-10	 174	 So./3 
	   5	 C.J. Charleston	 6-0	 190	 Gr./1
TE	 18	 Colston Loveland	 6-5	 245	 Jr./2 
	 44	 Max Bredesen	 6-2	 240	 Sr./2 
	 17	 Marlin Klein	 6-6	 247	 Jr./3
LT	 78	 Myles Hinton	 6-6	 342	 5th Yr./1 
	 79	 Jeffrey Persi	 6-8	 310	 Gr./2
LG	 68	 Josh Priebe	 6-5	 306	 Gr./1 
	 55	 Nathan Efobi	 6-3	 307	 So./4
C	 56	 Dominick Giudice	 6-4	 310	 Sr./2 
   	 51	 Greg Crippen	 6-4	 309	 Sr./2
RG	 58	 Giovanni El-Hadi	 6-5	 310	 Sr./2 
	 62	 Raheem Anderson	 6-3	 318	 Gr./2
RT	 71	 Evan Link	 6-6	 328	 So./4  
   	 75	 Andrew Gentry	 6-7	 327	 Jr./3

DEFENSE
Pos.	 No.	 Player	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl./Elig. 
Edge	   8	 Derrick Moore	 6-3	 256	 Jr./2 
	 42	 TJ Guy	 6-4	 250	 Sr./2
Edge	   0	 Josaiah Stewart	 6-1	 245	 Sr./1 
	 91	 Cameron Brandt	 6-4	 265	 So./3
NT	 78	 Kenneth Grant	 6-3	 339	 Jr./2 
	 92	 Ike Iwunnah	 6-3	 313	 Sr.
DT	 55	 Mason Graham	 6-3	 320	 Jr./2 
	 26	 Rayshaun Benny	 6-4	 296	 Sr./2
MLB	 15	 Ernest Hausmann	 6-2	 235	 Jr./2 
	 34	 Jaydon Hood	 6-1	 225	 Sr./2
WLB	   1	 Jaishawn Barham	 6-3	 248	 Jr./2 
	 30	 Jimmy Rolder	 6-2	 240	 Jr./3
NB	 10	 Zeke Berry	 5-11	 196	 Jr./3 
	 18	 Ja’Den McBurrows	 5-11	 194	 Sr./2
CB	 20	 Jyaire Hill	 6-2	 185	 So./4 
	 12	 Aamir Hall	 6-1	 201	 Gr./1
CB	   2	 Will Johnson	 6-2	 202	 Jr./2 
	 24	 Myles Pollard	 6-1	 194	 Jr./3
SS	   7	 Makari Paige	 6-4	 208	 Gr./1 
	 13	 Wesley Walker	 6-1	 200	 Gr./1
FS	 28	 Quinten Johnson	 5-11	 203	 Gr./1 
   	   6	 Brandyn Hillman	 6-0	 200	 So.

SPECIAL TEAMS
Pos.	 No.	 Player	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl./Elig. 
PK	 96 	 Dominic Zvada	 6-3	 180	 Jr./2 
	 99	 Adam Samaha	 5-11	 195	 So./4
P	 19	 Tommy Doman	 6-4	 215	 Sr./2 
	 90	 Hudson Hollenbeck	 6-2	 206	 Jr./3
LS	 49	 William Wagner	 6-2	 245	 Gr./1 
	 45	 Greg Tarr	 6-2	 215	 Gr./2
KR	 36	 Keshaun Harris	 5-11	 192	 Gr./1 
	 23	 Jordan Marshall	 5-11	 210	 Fr./4
PR	   0	 Semaj Morgan	 5-10	 174	 So./3 
	   8	 Tyler Morris 	 5-11	 185	 Jr./2

OFFENSE
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Yr.	 Ht.	 Wt.
WR	 11	 Elijah Spencer	 Sr.	 6-2	 200 
	 18	 Donielle Hayes	 R-Fr.	 6-0	 190
WR	   0	 Le’Meke Brockington	 R-Jr.	 6-0	 195 
	 15	 Kenric Lanier II	 R-Fr.	 6-1	 195
WR	   9	 Daniel Jackson	 R-Sr.	 6-0	 195 
	   4	 Cristian Driver	 R-So.	 6-0	 190
LT	 69	 Aireontae Ersery	 R-Sr.	 6-6	 330 
	 60	 Phillip Daniels	 R-Fr.	 6-5	 315
LG	 75	 Tyler Cooper	 R-Sr.	 6-6	 310 
	 78	 Ashton Beers	 R-So.	 6-6	 320
C	 65	 Greg Johnson	 So.	 6-6	 320 
	 56	 Brett Carroll	 Fr.	 6-5	 330
RG	 77	 Quinn Carroll	 Gr.	 6-7	 315 
	 59	 Tony Nelson	 R-So.	 6-6	 315
RT	 71	 Martes Lewis	 R-Sr.	 6-7	 335 
	 70	 Aluma Nkele	 R-Jr.	 6-6	 380
TE	 86	 Jameson Geers	 R-Jr.	 6-5	 255 
	 87	 Nick Kallerup	 R-Sr.	 6-5	 270
QB	 16	 Max Brosmer	 Gr.	 6-2	 225 
	   3	 Drake Lindsey	 Fr.	 6-5	 230
RB	   1	 Darius Taylor	 So.	 6-0	 215 
	 24	 Marcus Major	 Gr.	 6-0	 220

DEFENSE
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Yr.	 Ht.	 Wt.
DE	 17	 Jah Joyner	 R-Sr.	 6-5	 265 
	   0	 Anthony Smith	 R-So.	 6-6	 285
NT	 91	 Deven Eastern	 R-Jr.	 6-6	 310 
	 89	 Nate Becker	 R-Jr.	 6-5	 295
DT	 97	 Jalen Logan-Redding	 R-Sr.	 6-4	 290 
	   8	 Darnell Jefferies	 Gr. 	 6-3	 285
Rush	 92	 Danny Striggow	 R-Sr.	 6-5	 255 
	   1	 Jaxon Howard	 R-Fr.	 6-4	 245
WLB	 45	 Cody Lindenberg	 R-Sr.	 6-3	 240 
	 44	 Tyler Stolsky	 R-So.	 6-3	 230
MLB	   6	 Maverick Baranowski	 R-So.	 6-2	 230 
	   9	 Devon Williams	 R-Jr.	 6-1	 230
CB	   5	 Justin Walley	 Sr.	 5-11	 195 
	   4	 Za’Quan Bryan	 R-Fr.	 5-10	 190
SS	 16	 Coleman Bryson	 R-So.	 6-2	 215 
	 12	 Darius Green	 R-Jr.	 6-0	 200
FS	   7	 Aidan Gousby	 R-So. 	 6-0	 190 
	 14	 Kerry Brown	 R-Fr.	 5-10	 190
CB	   2	 Ethan Robinson	 Sr.	 6-0	 190 
	 18	 Rhyland Kelly	 R-So.	 6-1	 200
NB	 20	 Jack Henderson	 R-Sr.	 6-2	 215 
	 24	 Jai’Onte’ McMillan	 R-Sr.	 5-10	 190

SPECIAL TEAMS
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Yr.	 Ht.	 Wt.
P	 96	 Mark Crawford	 R-Sr.	 6-4	 230 
	 95	 Caleb McGrath	 R-Fr.	 6-3	 195
K	 99	 Dragan Kesich	 R-Sr.	 6-5	 235 
	 98	 David Kemp	 R-Jr.	 5-8	 165
KO	 99	 Dragan Kesich	 R-Sr.	 6-5	 235 
	 98	 David Kemp	 R-Jr. 	 5-8	 165
LS	 38	 Ryan Algrim	 R-Fr.	 6-2	 230
H	 96	 Mark Crawford	 R-Sr.	 6-4	 230 
	 95	 Caleb McGrath	 R-Fr.	 6-3	 195
PR	   3	 Koi Perich	 Fr.	 6-1	 200
KR	   3	 Koi Perich	 Fr.	 6-1	 200 
	 22	 Evan Redding	 R-So.	 5-10	 185

Minnesota Depth Chart

The Wolverine’s Projected Michigan Depth Chart 

2024 MICHIGAN SCHEDULE
Date	 Opponent	 Time (TV)/Result
Aug. 31	 FRESNO STATE	 W, 30-10
Sept. 7	 TEXAS	 L, 31-12
Sept. 14	 ARKANSAS STATE	 W, 28-18
Sept. 21	 USC	 W, 27-24
Sept. 28	 MINNESOTA	 12 Noon
Oct. 5	 at Washington	 7:30 p.m. (NBC)
Oct. 19	 at Illinois	 TBA
Oct. 26	 MICHIGAN STATE	 TBA
Nov. 2	 OREGON	 TBA
Nov. 9	 at Indiana	 TBA
Nov. 23	 NORTHWESTERN	 TBA
Nov. 30	 at Ohio State	 12 Noon (FOX)
Dec. 7	 Big Ten Championship	 8 p.m. (CBS)

2024 MINNESOTA SCHEDULE
Date 	 Opponent	 Time*/Result
Aug. 29	 North Carolina	 L, 19-17
Sept. 7	 Rhode Island	 W, 48-0
Sept. 14	 Nevada	 W, 27-0
Sept. 21	 Iowa	 L, 31-14
Sept. 28	 at Michigan	 12 Noon
Oct. 5	 USC	 7:30 p.m.
Oct. 12	 at UCLA	 TBA
Oct. 26	 Maryland	 TBA
Nov. 2	 at Illinois	 TBA
Nov. 9	 at Rutgers	 TBA
Nov. 23	 Penn State	 TBA
Nov. 29	 at Wisconsin 	 12 noon
* All times Eastern

https://thewolverine.com
https://www.on3.com/teams/michigan-wolverines/
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	 0	 Semaj Morgan	 WR	 5-10	 174	 So.	 West Bloomfield, Mich. / West Bloomfield
	 0	 Josaiah Stewart	 EDGE	 6-1	 245	 Sr.	 Bronx, N.Y. / Everett (Mass.)
	 1	 Jaishawn Barham	 LB	 6-3	 248	 Jr.	 District Heights, Md. / St. Frances Academy
	 1	 Amorion Walker	 WR	 6-3	 182	 Jr.	 Ponchatoula, La. / Ponchatoula
	 2	 Jadyn Davis	 QB	 6-1	 205	 Fr.	 Fort Mill, S.C. / Providence Day (N.C.)
	 2	 Will Johnson	 DB	 6-2	 202	 Jr.	 Detroit / Grosse Pointe South
	 3	 Jaden Mangham	 DB	 6-2	 185	 Jr.	 Beverly Hills, Mich. / Groves
	 3	 Fredrick Moore	 WR	 6-1	 181	 So.	 Saint Louis / Cardinal Ritter College Prep
	 4	 Jayden Denegal	 QB	 6-5	 235	 Jr.	 Apple Valley, Calif. / Apple Valley
	 4	 Micah Pollard	 LB	 6-2	 234	 Jr.	 Jacksonville, Fla. / Bartram Trail
	 5	 C.J. Charleston	 WR	 6-0	 190	 Gr.	 Gates Mill, Ohio / Gilmour Academy
	 5	 Jacob Oden	 DB	 6-1	 196	 Fr.	 Detroit / Harper Woods
	 6	 Brandyn Hillman	 DB	 6-0	 200	 So.	 Portsmouth, Va. / Churchland
	 7	 Donovan Edwards	 RB	 6-1	 212	 Sr.	 West Bloomfield, Mich. / West Bloomfield
	 7	 Makari Paige	 DB	 6-4	 208	 Gr.	 West Bloomfield, Mich. / West Bloomfield
	 8	 Derrick Moore	 EDGE	 6-3	 256	 Jr.	 Baltimore / St. Frances Academy
	 8	 Tyler Morris	 WR	 5-11	 185	 Jr.	 Bolingbrook, Ill. / Nazareth Academy
	 9	 Rod Moore	 DB	 6-0	 198	 Sr.	 Clayton, Ohio / Northmont
	 10	 Zeke Berry	 DB	 5-11	 196	 Jr.	 Pittsburg, Calif. / De La Salle
	 10	 Alex Orji	 QB	 6-3	 235	 Jr.	 Sachse, Texas / Sachse
	 12	 Kendrick Bell	 WR	 6-2	 191	 So.	 Kansas City, Mo. / Park Hill
	 12	 Aamir Hall	 DB	 6-1	 201	 Gr.	 Baltimore / Mount St. Joseph
	 13	 Jack Tuttle	 QB	 6-4	 211	 Gr.	 San Marcos, Calif. / Mission Hills
	 13	 Wesley Walker	 DB	 6-1	 200	 Gr.	 Lewisburg, Tenn. / Ensworth
	 14	 Channing Goodwin	 WR	 6-1	 185	 Fr.	 Charlotte, N.C. / Providence Day
	 14	 Kody Jones	 DB	 5-11	 193	 Jr.	 Memphis, Tenn. / Germantown
	 15	 Anthony Arnou	 QB	 6-2	 234	 Sr.	 Santa Monica, Calif. / Santa Monica
	 15	 Ernest Hausmann	 LB	 6-2	 235	 Jr.	 Columbus, Neb. / Columbus
	 16	 Jo’Ziah Edmond	 DB	 6-1	 180	 Fr.	 Indianapolis / NorthWood
	 16	 Davis Warren	 QB	 6-2	 195	 Sr.	 Los Angeles / Loyola/Suffield Academy
	 17	 Enow Etta	 DL	 6-5	 308	 So.	 Keller, Texas / Covenant Christian Academy
	 17	 Marlin Klein	 TE	 6-6	 247	 Jr.	 Cologne, Germany / Rabun Gap-Nacoochee School
	 18	 Colston Loveland	 TE	 6-5	 245	 Jr.	 Gooding, Idaho / Gooding
	 18	 Ja’Den McBurrows	 DB	 5-11	 194	 Sr.	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas
	 19	 Tommy Doman	 K/P	 6-4	 215	 Sr.	 West Bloomfield, Mich. / Orchard Lake St. Mary’s
	 20	 Jyaire Hill	 DB	 6-2	 185	 So.	 Kankakee, Ill. / Kankakee
	 20	 Kalel Mullings	 RB	 6-2	 233	 Gr.	 West Roxbury, Mass. / Milton Academy
	 22	 Tavierre Dunlap	 RB	 6-0	 229	 Sr.	 Del Valle, Texas / Del Valle
	 22	 Ricky Johnson	 DB	 6-1	 180	 Gr.	 Houston / Cy Falls
	 23	 Jordan Marshall	 RB	 5-11	 210	 Fr.	 West Chester, Ohio / Archbishop Moeller
	 23	 Cole Sullivan	 LB	 6-3	 225	 Fr.	 Pittsburgh, Pa. / Central Catholic
	 24	 Cole Cabana	 RB	 6-0	 204	 So.	 Dexter, Mich. / Dexter
	 24	 Myles Pollard	 DB	 6-1	 194	 Jr.	 Nashville, Tenn. / Ravenwood
	 25	 Mason Curtis	 DB	 6-5	 200	 Fr.	 Nashville, Tenn. / Ensworth
	 25	 Micah Ka’apana	 RB	 5-11	 190	 Fr.	 Waianae, Hawaii / Bishop Gorman (Nev.)
	 26	 Rayshaun Benny	 DL	 6-4	 296	 Sr.	 Detroit / Oak Park
	 27	 Tyler McLaurin	 EDGE	 6-3	 252	 Sr.	 Bolingbrook, Ill. / Bolingbrook
	 28	 Benjamin Hall	 RB	 5-11	 235	 So.	 Acworth, Ga. / North Cobb
	 28	 Quinten Johnson	 DB	 5-11	 203	 Gr.	 Silver Spring, Md. / St. John’s College
	 29	 Joshua Nichols	 DB	 5-10	 205	 Jr.	 Detroit / Renaissance
	 30	 Jimmy Rolder	 LB	 6-2	 240	 Jr.	 Orland Park, Ill. / Marist
	 31	 Nico Andrighetto	 DB	 5-9	 190	 Jr.	 Mountain View, Calif. / Saint Francis
	 31	 Max Reyes	 DB	 5-11	 203	 Jr.	 Southlake, Texas / Southlake Carroll
	 32	 Jeremiah Lowe	 DB	 5-11	 177	 Fr.	 Lexington, Ky. / Frederick Douglass
	 33	 Dominic Nichols	 EDGE	 6-5	 261	 Fr.	 Frederick, Md. / Oakdale
	 34	 Leon Franklin	 RB	 5-9	 205	 Gr.	 Southfield, Mich. / Southfield A&T
	 34	 Jaydon Hood	 LB	 6-1	 225	 Sr.	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. / St. Thomas Aquinas
	 35	 Stuart Blake	 K	 6-1	 179	 Fr.	 Jenkintown, Pa. / Jenkintown
	 35	 Logan Forbes	 WR	 6-2	 195	 Jr.	 Clarkston, Mich. / Clarkston
	 36	 Keshaun Harris	 DB	 5-11	 192	 Gr.	 Lansing, Mich. / Waverly
	 36	 Tomas O’Meara	 WR	 5-10	 183	 Fr.	 Ann Arbor / Fr. Gabriel Richard
	 37	 Micah Davis	 DB	 6-1	 203	 So.	 Dexter, Mich. / Dexter
	 37	 Shomari Stone	 DB	 5-8	 190	 Jr.	 Washington, D.C. / St. John’s College
	 38	 Grayson Dee	 LB	 6-1	 235	 So.	 Pittsburgh / Mt. Lebanon
	 38	 Bryce Wilcox	 WR	 5-11	 191	 Jr.	 Sharpsburg, Ga. / Trinity Christian
	 39	 Jack MacKinnon	 LB	 6-4	 250	 So.	 Sarasota, Fla. / Cardinal Mooney
	 39	 Joe Taylor	 WR	 5-10	 190	 Sr.	 Chelsea, Mich. / Chelsea
	 40	 Christian Boivin	 LB	 6-0	 225	 Sr.	 Traverse City, Mich. / Traverse City West

	 41	 Bryson Kuzdzal	 RB	 5-11	 198	 So.	 Ada, Mich. / Forest Hills Eastern
	 42	 TJ Guy	 EDGE	 6-4	 250	 Sr.	 Mansfield, Mass. / Mansfield
	 42	 Jalen Hoffman	 TE	 6-3	 235	 So.	 Burke, Va. / Lake Braddock
	 43	 Zach Ludwig	 LB	 6-2	 217	 Fr.	 South Park, Pa. / South Park
	 43	 Deakon Tonielli	 TE	 6-5	 238	 So.	 Oswego, Ill. / Oswego
	 44	 Max Bredeson	 TE	 6-2	 240	 Sr.	 Hartland, Wis. / Arrowhead
	 44	 Jason Hewlett	 LB	 6-2	 227	 So.	 Youngstown, Ohio / Chaney
	 45	 Noah Howes	 TE	 6-4	 240	 Sr.	 Rochester, Mich. / Rochester
	 45	 Greg Tarr	 LS	 6-2	 215	 Gr.	 Washington, Mich. / Romeo
	 46	 Alexander Lidback	 LB	 6-2	 225	 Sr.	 Alpharetta, Ga. / Alpharetta
	 49	 Henry Donohue	 RB	 5-11	 215	 Sr.	 Bronxville, N.Y. / Bronxville
	 49	 William Wagner	 LS	 6-2	 245	 Gr.	 Alpharetta, Ga. / Alpharetta
	 50	 Luke Hamilton	 OL	 6-5	 315	 Fr.	 Avon, Ohio / Avon
	 51	 Greg Crippen	 OL	 6-4	 309	 Sr.	 Northborough, Mass. / IMG Academy [Fla.]
	 52	 Kechaun Bennett	 EDGE	 6-4	 257	 Sr.	 Suffield, Conn. / Suffield Academy
	 52	 Cole Morgan	 OL	 6-4	 275	 So.	 Chester, N.J. / The Hun School
	 53	 Liam Groulx	 LB	 6-0	 225	 So.	 Charlotte, N.C. / Providence Day
	 53	 Jake Guarnera	 OL	 6-4	 317	 Fr.	 Ponte Vedra Beach, Fla. / Ponte Vedra
	 54	 Deyvid Palepale	 DL	 6-2	 335	 Fr.	 Anchorage, Alaska / Manheim Township (Pa.)
	 54	 Andrew Sprague	 OL	 6-8	 305	 Fr.	 Kansas City, Mo. / Rockhurst
	 55	 Nathan Efobi	 OL	 6-3	 307	 So.	 Cumming, Ga. / South Forsyth
	 55	 Mason Graham	 DL	 6-3	 320	 Jr.	 Anaheim, Calif. / Servite
	 56	 Dominick Giudice	 OL	 6-4	 310	 Sr.	 Freehold, N.J. / Mater Dei
	 56	 Joel Metzger	 LB	 6-1	 230	 Sr.	 Battle Creek, Mich. / Lakeview
	 58	 Giovanni El-Hadi	 OL	 6-5	 310	 Sr.	 Sterling Heights, Mich. / Adlai Stevenson
	 58	 Breeon Ishmail	 EDGE	 6-3	 260	 So.	 Hamilton, Ohio / Princeton
	 59	 John Weidenbach	 LB	 6-0	 215	 So.	 Naperville, Ill. / Benet Academy
	 60	 Brooks Bahr	 OL	 6-5	 319	 So.	 Lake Forest, Ill. / Loyola Academy
	 62	 Raheem Anderson	 OL	 6-3	 318	 Gr.	 Detroit / Cass Technical
	 64	 James Kavouklis	 OL/LS	 6-1	 284	 Jr.	 Tampa, Fla. / Berkeley Prep
	 66	 Dan Taraboi	 OL	 6-7	 328	 Jr.	 Cedarburg, Wis. / Cedarburg
	 68	 Josh Priebe	 OL	 6-5	 306	 Gr.	 Niles, Mich. / Edwardsburg
	 70	 Peter Simmons	 DL	 6-1	 285	 Sr.	 Bonita Springs, Fla. / Bishop Verot
	 71	 Evan Link	 OL	 6-6	 328	 So.	 Burke, Va. / Gonzaga College
	 72	 Tristan Bounds	 OL	 6-8	 305	 Sr.	 Bethesda, Md. / Choate Rosemary Hall
	 73	 Ben Roebuck	 OL	 6-7	 305	 Fr.	 Youngstown, Ohio / St. Edward
	 74	 Dan Rosenberg	 LS	 6-0	 245	 So.	 Wakefield, Mass. / Milton Academy
	 75	 Andrew Gentry	 OL	 6-7	 327	 Jr.	 Littleton, Colo. / Columbine
	 76	 Manuel Beigel	 DL	 6-5	 300	 Fr.	 Frankfurt, Germany / Choate Rosemary Hall (Conn.)
	 76	 Connor Jones	 OL	 6-6	 320	 Jr.	 Monument, Colo. / Palmer Ridge
	 77	 Blake Frazier	 OL	 6-6	 285	 Fr.	 Austin, Texas / Vandegrift
	 78	 Kenneth Grant	 DL	 6-3	 339	 Jr.	 Merrillville, Ind. / Merrillville
	 78	 Myles Hinton	 OL	 6-6	 342	 5th	 John’s Creek, Ga. / Greater Atlanta Christian
	 79	 Jeffrey Persi	 OL	 6-8	 310	 Gr.	 Mission Viejo, Calif. / JSerra Catholic
	 80	 Hogan Hansen	 TE	 6-5	 236	 Fr.	 Medina, Wash. / Bellevue
	 81	 Peyton O’Leary	 WR	 6-3	 203	 Sr.	 Byfield, Mass. / Governor’s Academy
	 82	 Devon Baxter	 EDGE	 6-6	 240	 Fr.	 Clinton, Md. / Gwynn Park
	 82	 I’Marion Stewart	 WR	 5-11	 180	 Fr.	 Chicago / Kenwood Academy
	 83	 Zack Marshall	 TE	 6-4	 235	 So.	 Carlsbad, Calif. / Carlsbad
	 85	 Ted Hammond	 DL	 6-5	 282	 Fr.	 Cincinnati / St. Xavier
	 85	 Drew Hickmott	 WR	 6-2	 200	 Fr.	 Ortonville, Mich. / Brandon
	 86	 Brady Prieskorn	 TE	 6-6	 245	 Fr.	 Lake Orion, Mich. / Rochester Adams
	 88	 Lugard Edokpayi	 EDGE	 6-7	 232	 Fr.	 Bowie, Md. / Bishop McNamara
	 89	 Alessandro Lorenzetti	 DL	 6-5	 285	 Jr.	 Montreal, Québec / The Loomis Chaffee School
	 89	 Kaleb Schlecht	 WR	 6-4	 195	 So.	 Ann Arbor / Skyline
	 90	 Hudson Hollenbeck	 P	 6-2	 206	 Jr.	 Collierville, Tenn. / Collierville
	 90	 Aymeric Koumba	 EDGE	 6-5	 260	 So.	 Bordeaux, France / Lycée Alfred Kastler
	 91	 Evan Boutorwick	 LS	 6-3	 230	 Jr.	 Macomb, Mich. / Henry Ford II
	 91	 Cameron Brandt	 EDGE	 6-4	 265	 So.	 Carson, Calif. / Sierra Canyon
	 92	 Stone Anderson	 K/P	 6-2	 190	 So.	 Deerfield, Mass. / Deerfield Academy
	 92	 Ike Iwunnah	 DL	 6-3	 313	 Sr.	 Garland, Texas / Lakeview Centennial
	 93	 Joey Klunder	 DL	 6-3	 275	 Jr.	 Grosse Pointe, Mich. / Grosse Pointe South
	 93	 Charlie Mentzer	 K/P	 6-2	 190	 Sr.	 Northville, Mich. / Detroit Catholic Central
	 95	 Trey Pierce	 DL	 6-2	 315	 So.	 Chicago / Brother Rice
	 96	 Dominic Zvada	 K	 6-3	 180	 Jr.	 Chandler, Ariz. / Valley Christian
	 97	 Chibi Anwunah	 EDGE	 6-5	 278	 Jr.	 Canton, Mich. / Plymouth Christian Academy
	 99	 Adam Samaha	 K	 5-11	 195	 So.	 Ypsilanti, Mich. / Huron
	 99	 Owen Wafle	 DL	 6-2	 298	 Fr.	 Middletown, N.J. / The Hun School

MICHIGAN WOLVERINES FOOTBALL ROSTER
	No.	 Player	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.	 Hometown / High School / College 	No.	 Player	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl.	 Hometown / High School / College
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MINNESOTA GOLDEN GOPHERS ROSTER

	 0	 Le’Meke Brockington	 WR	 6-0	 195	 R-Jr.	 Moultrie, Ga./Colquitt County
	 0	 Anthony Smith	 DL	 6-6	 285	 R-So.	 Shippensburg, Pa./Shippensburg
	 1	 Jaxon Howard	 DL	 6-4	 245	 R-Fr.	 Crystal, Minn./Robbinsdale Cooper/LSU
	 1	 Darius Taylor	 RB	 6-0	 215	 So.	 Detroit/ Walled Lake Western
	 2	 Sieh Bangura	 RB	 6-0	 210	 R-Jr.	 Washington, D.C./DeMatha Catholic/Ohio
	 2	 Ethan Robinson	 DB	 6-0	 190	 Sr.	 Montgomery, N.Y./Iona Preparatory/Bucknell
	 3	 Drake Lindsey	 QB	 6-5	 230	 Fr.	 Fayetteville, Ark./Fayetteville
	 3	 Koi Perich	 DB	 6-1	 200	 Fr.	 Esko, Minn./Esko
	 4	 Za’Quan Bryan	 DB	 5-10	 190	 R-Fr.	 Savannah, Ga./Benedictine Military School
	 4	 Cristian Driver	 WR	 6-0	 190	 R-So.	 Flower Mound, Texas/Liberty Christian/Penn State
	 5	 T.J. McWilliams	 WR	 6-0	 190	 R-Fr.	 Indianapolis/North Central
	 5	 Justin Walley	 DB	 5-11	 195	 Sr.	 D’Iberville, Miss./D’Iberville
	 6	 Maverick Baranowski	 LB	 6-2	 230	 R-So.	 Ponce Inlet, Fla./Spruce Creek
	 6	 Max Shikenjanski	 QB	 6-2	 185	 R-Fr.	 Stillwater, Minn./Stillwater
	 7	 Aidan Gousby	 DB	 6-0	 190	 R-So.	 Lehigh Acres, Fla./Lehigh Senior
	 7	 Tyler Williams	 WR	 6-3	 210	 R-Fr.	 Waverly, Fla./Lakeland/Georgia
	 8	 Darnell Jefferies	 DL	 6-3	 285	 Gr.	 Covington, Ga./Newton/Clemson
	 8	 Jaren Mangham	 RB	 6-2	 235	 6th	 Detroit/Cass Technical/Colorado/USF/Michigan State

	 9	 Daniel Jackson	 WR	 6-0	 195	 5th	 Kansas City, Kan./Bishop Miege
	 9	 Devon Williams	 LB	 6-1	 230	 R-Jr.	 Dublin, Ohio/Dublin Coffman
	 11	 Karter Menz	 DL	 6-5	 230	 R-Fr.	 Horace, N.D./West Fargo Sheyenne
	 11	 Elijah Spencer	 WR	 6-2	 200	 Sr.	 Irmo, S.C./Dutch Fork/Charlotte
	 12	 Darius Green	 DB	 6-0	 200	 R-Jr.	 Covington, Ga./Newton
	 12	 Jalen Smith	 WR	 6-1	 195	 Fr.	 Mankato, Minn./Mankato West
	 13	 Mike Gerald	 DB	 6-0	 195	 Fr.	 Houston/Morton Ranch
	 13	 Kristen Hoskins	 WR	 5-9	 175	 R-So.	 Alexandria, Minn./Alexandria
	 14	 Kerry Brown	 DB	 5-10	 190	 R-Fr.	 Naples, Fla./Naples
	 14	 Dylan Wittke	 QB	 6-1	 205	 R-Fr.	 Buford, Ga./Buford/Virginia Tech
	 15	 Kenric Lanier II	 WR	 6-1	 195	 R-Fr.	 Decatur, Ga./Decatur
	 15	 Samuel Madu	 DB	 6-1	 175	 Fr.	 Bronx, N.Y./Archbishop Stepinac
	 16	 Max Brosmer	 QB	 6-2	 225	 Gr.	 Roswell, Ga./Centennial/New Hampshire
	 16	 Coleman Bryson	 DB	 6-2	 215	 R-So.	 Waynesville, N.C./Rabun Gap-Nacoochee School
	 17	 Cade Conzemius	 WR	 5-10	 180	 R-So.	 Minnetonka, Minn./Minnetonka
	 17	 Jah Joyner	 DL	 6-5	 265	 R-Sr.	 Danbury, Conn./Danbury
	 18	 Donielle Hayes	 WR	 6-0	 190	 R-Fr.	 Pensacola, Fla./Pine Forest
	 18	 Rhyland Kelly	 DB	 6-1	 200	 R-So.	 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada/Clearwater Acad. Int’l
	 19	 Joey Gerlach	 LB	 6-3	 225	 R-So.	 Woodbury, Minn./Woodbury
	 19	 Pierce Walsh	 TE	 6-4	 245	 R-Fr.	 Downers Grove, Ill./Benet Academy
	 20	 Jack Henderson	 DB	 6-2	 215	 5th	 Mandeville, La./Mandeville, SE Louisiana
	 21	 Jeremiah Finaly	 QB	 6-0	 185	 Fr.	 Los Alamitos, Calif./Crean Lutheran
	 21	 Craig McDonald	 DB	 6-2	 215	 R-Sr.	 Minneapolis/Minnehaha Academy/Auburn/Iowa State

	 22	 Evan Redding	 DB	 5-10	 185	 R-So.	 Menomonee Falls, Wis./Menomonee Falls
	 22	 Jaydon Wright	 RB	 5-11	 225	 Fr.	 Kankakee, Ill./Bishop McNamara
	 23	 Garrison Monroe	 DB	 6-0	 200	 R-Fr.	 Shakopee, Minn./Shakopee
	 24	 Marcus Major	 RB	 6-0	 220	 Gr.	 Oklahoma City, Okla./Millwood/Oklahoma
	 24	 Jai’Onte’ McMillan	 DB	 5-10	 190	 R-Sr.	 Atlanta/Rockdale County/TCU
	 25	 Cortez LeGrant	 RB	 5-11	 185	 R-Fr.	 Sun Prairie, Wis./Sun Prairie East
	 25	 Zahir Rainer	 DB	 5-9	 195	 Fr.	 Richmond, Va./Trinity Episcopal
	 26	 Oberhiri Eyafe	 DB	 6-2	 200	 Fr.	 Andover, Minn./Andover
	 26	 Fame Ijeboi	 RB	 6-0	 210	 Fr.	 Folcroft, Pa./William Penn Charter
	 27	 Jordan Nubin	 RB	 5-10	 215	 R-Jr.	 St. Charles, Ill./St. Charles North
	 27	 Simon Seidl	 DB	 5-10	 175	 Fr.	 Hugo, Minn./Hill-Murray
	 28	 Chris Flowers	 DB	 5-11	 170	 Fr.	 Waukesha, Wis./Waukesha South
	 29	 Ethan Carrier	 DB	 6-1	 200	 R-Fr.	 Detroit Lakes, Minn./Detroit Lakes
	 30	 Sam Henson	 K	 6-1	 200	 Gr.	 Owatonna, Minn./Owatonna/Concordia Univ./St. Paul

	 30	 Drew Wilson	 LB	 6-0	 225	 R-Fr.	 Mequon, Wis./Homestead
	 31	 Jordan Greenhow	 DB	 5-10	 195	 R-Jr.	 Glen Allen, Va./Glen Allen
	 32	 Alex Elliott	 LB	 6-2	 220	 R-Fr.	 Hutchinson, Minn./Hutchinson

	 33	 Harrison Brun	 DB	 6-1	 205	 Fr.	 Buffalo, Minn./Rockford
	 33	 Kaeden Johnson	 RB	 5-8	 175	 Fr.	 Waseca, Minn./Waseca
	 34	 Jack Tinnen	 LB	 6-3	 225	 R-So.	 Brookfield, Wis./Brookfield Central
	 35	 Derik LeCaptain	 LB	 6-2	 230	 6th	 Gardner, Wis./Southern Door
	 36	 Jackson Powers	 DB	 5-11	 195	 R-Fr.	 Maple Grove, Minn./Maple Grove
	 38	 Ryan Algrim	 LS	 6-2	 230	 R-Fr.	 Elburn, Ill./Kaneland
	 40	 Zander Rockow	 RB	 6-1	 225	 R-Fr.	 Eau Claire, Wis./Regis
	 41	 David Amaliri	 LB	 6-4	 210	 Fr.	 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada/Clearwater Acad. Int’l
	 42	 Jack Hawkinson	 DL	 6-3	 255	 R-Jr.	 Frankfort, Ill./Lincoln-Way East
	 43	 Eli Mau	 LB	 6-2	 235	 R-Jr.	 Victoria, Minn./Chanhassen
	 44	 Tyler Stolsky	 LB	 6-3	 230	 R-So.	 Portage, Mich./Portage Central
	 45	 Cody Lindenberg	 LB	 6-3	 240	 R-Sr.	 Anoka, Minn./Anoka
	 46	 Lucas Finnessy	 DL	 6-3	 250	 R-Sr.	 Sussex, Wis./Hamilton
	 47	 Hayden Schwartz	 DL	 6-4	 250	 R-So.	 Jacksonville, Fla./The Bolles School
	 48	 Mason Carrier	 LB	 6-2	 220	 Fr.	 Detroit Lakes, Minn./Detroit Lakes
	 49	 Matt Kingsbury	 LB	 6-3	 230	 R-Fr.	 Chicago/St. Rita
	 50	 Nathan Roy	 OL	 6-5	 305	 Fr.	 Mukwonago, Wis./Mukwonago
	 52	 Spencer Alvarez	 OL	 6-6	 290	 R-So.	 Columbia Heights, Minn./Columbia Heights
	 52	 Luther McCoy	 DL	 6-4	 305	 R-Jr.	 Saint Johns, Fla./Creekside
	 55	 Jaylin Hicks	 DL	 6-3	 250	 Fr.	 Harlem, N.Y./Iona Preparatory
	 55	 Jerome Williams	 OL	 6-4	 300	 R-Fr.	 Osseo, Minn./Osseo
	 56	 Brett Carroll	 OL	 6-5	 330	 Fr.	 Olathe, Kan./Olathe East
	 58	 Jackson Hunter	 OL	 6-6	 310	 R-Jr.	 Oconomowoc, Wis./Oconomowoc
	 59	 Tony Nelson	 OL	 6-6	 315	 R-So.	 Tracy, Minn./Tracy-Milroy-Balaton
	 60	 Phillip Daniels	 OL	 6-5	 315	 R-Fr.	 Cincinnati, Ohio/Princeton
	 65	 Greg Johnson	 OL	 6-6	 320	 So.	 Prior Lake, Minn./Prior Lake
	 69	 Aireontae Ersery	 OL	 6-6	 330	 R-Sr.	 Kansas City, Mo./Ruskin
	 70	 Aluma Nkele	 OL	 6-6	 380	 R-Jr.	 Gardena, Calif./Junipero Serra/Long Beach CC/UTEP
	 71	 Martes Lewis	 OL	 6-7	 335	 R-Sr.	 Merrillville, Ind./Merrillville
	 75	 Tyler Cooper	 OL	 6-6	 310	 6th	 Saint Croix Falls, Wis./Saint Croix Falls
	 76	 Reese Tripp	 OL	 6-7	 335	 R-Fr.	 Mantorville, Minn./Kasson-Mantorville
	 77	 Quinn Carroll	 OL	 6-7	 315	 Gr.	 Edina, Minn./Edina/Notre Dame
	 78	 Ashton Beers	 OL	 6-6	 320	 R-So.	 Slinger, Wis./Slinger
	 80	 Alan Soukup	 LS	 6-0	 200	 Fr.	 Phoenix/Pinnacle
	 81	 Quentin Redding	 WR	 5-7	 160	 R-Jr.	 Menomonee Falls, Wis./Menomonee Falls
	 82	 Julian Johnson	 TE	 6-6	 240	 Fr.	 Aurora, Ill./Waubonsie Valley
	 83	 Sam Peters	 TE	 6-4	 240	 R-Fr.	 Maple Grove, Minn./Maple Grove
	 84	 Jack DiSano	 TE	 6-3	 250	 R-So.	 Glenview, Ill./Glenbrook South
	 85	 Frank Bierman	 TE	 6-4	 250	 R-Sr.	 Tipton, Iowa/Tipton/Iowa Western CC
	 86	 Jameson Geers	 TE	 6-5	 255	 R-Jr.	 Channahon, Ill./Providence Catholic
	 87	 Nick Kallerup	 TE	 6-5	 270	 6th	 Wayzata, Minn./Wayzata
	 87	 Martin Owusu	 DL	 6-2	 300	 R-Fr.	 Prior Lake, Minn./Prior Lake
	 88	 Jacob Simpson	 TE	 6-4	 230	 Fr.	 Johnston, Iowa/Johnston
	 89	 Nate Becker	 DL	 6-5	 295	 R-Jr.	 Maple Grove, Minn./Maple Grove
	 89	 Nathan Jones	 TE	 6-5	 255	 R-So.	 Brock, Texas/Brock
	 91	 Deven Eastern	 DL	 6-6	 310	 R-Jr.	 Shakopee, Minn./Shakopee
	 92	 Danny Striggow	 DL	 6-5	 255	 5th	 Long Lake, Minn./Orono
	 93	 Riley Sunram	 DL	 6-5	 300	 Fr.	 Kindred, N.D./Kindred
	 94	 Mo Saine	 DL	 6-4	 275	 Fr.	 Eden Prairie, Minn./Eden Prairie
	 95	 Sam Macy	 DL	 6-4	 235	 Fr.	 Chanhassen, Minn./Chanhassen
	 95	 Caleb McGrath	 P	 6-3	 195	 R-Fr.	 Apple Valley, Minn./Eastview
	 96	 Mark Crawford	 P	 6-4	 230	 5th	 Perth, Western Australia
	 96	 Logan Richter	 DL	 6-4	 320	 6th	 Perham, Minn./Perham
	 97	 Jalen Logan-Redding	 DL	 6-4	 290	 R-Sr.	 Columbia, Mo./Rock Bridge
	 98	 David Kemp	 K	 5-8	 165	 R-Jr.	 Jacksonville, Fla./Bartram Trail/Memphis
	 98	 Adam Kissayi	 DL	 6-8	 240	 Fr.	 Palm Bay, Fla./Heritage/Clemson
	 99	 Dragan Kesich	 K	 6-5	 235	 5th	 Oak Creek, Wis./Oak Creek
	 99	 Theorin Randle	 DL	 6-2	 305	 R-Fr.	 Houston/Shadow Creek
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RUSHING................ G	 ATT.	 GAIN	 LOST	 NET	 AVG.	 TD	 LONG	 YDS./G
Mullings, Kalel...........4	 53	 430	 1	 429	 8.1	 4	 63	 107.2
Edwards, Donovan....4	 50	 233	 9	 224	 4.5	 2	 41	 56.0
Orji, Alex....................4	 23	 113	 12	 101	 4.4	 0	 14	 25.2
Hall, Benjamin...........2	 6	 34	 0	 34	 5.7	 0	 14	 17.0
Morgan, Semaj..........4	 2	 22	 0	 22	 11.0	 0	 13	 5.5
Moore, Fredrick........4	 1	 15	 0	 15	 15.0	 0	 15	 3.8
Warren, Davis............3	 8	 19	 19	 0	 0.0	 0	 13	 0.0
TEAM.........................4	 4	 0	 6	 -6	 -1.5	 0	 0	 -1.5
Total....................... 4	 147	 866	 47	 819	 5.6	 6	 63	 204.8
Opponent............... 4	 100	 395	 89	 306	 3.1	 1	 65	 76.5

PASSING...................G	 ATT.	 COM.	 PCT.	 INT.	 YARDS	 TD	 LONG	 YDS./G
Warren, Davis..............3	 72	 48	 66.7	 6	 444	 2	 33	 148.0
Orji, Alex......................4	 18	 10	 55.6	 0	 47	 2	 10	 11.8
Total....................... 4	 90	 58	 64.4	 6	 491	 4	 33	 122.8
Opponent............... 4	 168	 100	 59.5	 4	 986	 9	 42	 246.5

RECEIVING......................... G	 REC.	 YARDS	 AVG.	 TD	 LONG	 YDS./G
Loveland, Colston.................. 3	 19	 187	 9.8	 1	 24	 62.3
Morgan, Semaj...................... 4	 12	 62	 5.2	 1	 31	 15.5
Klein, Marlin.......................... 4	 5	 60	 12.0	 0	 33	 15.0
Moore, Fredrick..................... 4	 4	 43	 10.8	 0	 17	 10.8
Morris, Tyler.......................... 3	 5	 32	 6.4	 0	 12	 10.7
Charleston, CJ........................ 4	 1	 22	 22.0	 0	 22	 5.5
Edwards, Donovan................. 4	 5	 22	 4.4	 1	 11	 5.5
O’Leary, Peyton..................... 4	 1	 22	 22.0	 0	 22	 5.5
Bell, Kendrick......................... 4	 2	 18	 9.0	 0	 11	 4.5
Hall, Benjamin....................... 2	 2	 12	 6.0	 0	 7	 6.0
Hansen, Hogan...................... 2	 1	 9	 9.0	 1	 9	 4.5
Mullings, Kalel....................... 4	 1	 2	 2.0	 0	 2	 0.5
Total.....................................4	 58	 491	 8.5	 4	 33	 122.8
Opponent.............................4	 100	 986	 9.9	 9	 42	 246.5

TOTAL OFFENSE......................... G	 RUSH	 PASS	 TOTAL	 YDS./G
Warren, Davis.................................3	 0	 444	 444	 148.0
Mullings, Kalel................................4	 429	 0	 429	 107.2
Edwards, Donovan..........................4	 224	 0	 224	 56.0
Orji, Alex.........................................4	 101	 47	 148	 37.0
Hall, Benjamin................................2	 34	 0	 34	 17.0
Morgan, Semaj...............................4	 22	 0	 22	 5.5
Moore, Fredrick..............................4	 15	 0	 15	 3.8
TEAM..............................................4	 -6	 0	 -6	 -1.5
Total.............................................4	 819	 491	 1310	 327.5
Opponent.....................................4	 306	 986	 1292	 323.0

ALL-PURPOSE....................... G	 RUSH	 REC	 PR	 KR	 IR	 TOTAL	 YDS./G
Mullings, Kalel......................... 4	 429	 2	 0	 74	 0	 505	 126.2
Edwards, Donovan................... 4	 224	 22	 0	 0	 0	 246	 61.5
Loveland, Colston.................... 3	 0	 187	 0	 0	 0	 187	 62.3
Morgan, Semaj........................ 4	 22	 62	 74	 0	 0	 158	 39.5
Johnson, Will........................... 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 128	 128	 32.0
Orji, Alex.................................. 4	 101	 0	 0	 0	 0	 101	 25.2
Klein, Marlin............................ 4	 0	 60	 0	 0	 0	 60	 15.0
Moore, Fredrick....................... 4	 15	 43	 0	 0	 0	 58	 14.5
Marshall, Jordan...................... 1	 0	 0	 0	 51	 0	 51	 51.0
Harris, Keshaun....................... 4	 0	 0	 0	 47	 0	 47	 11.8
Hall, Benjamin......................... 2	 34	 12	 0	 0	 0	 46	 23.0
Morris, Tyler............................ 3	 0	 32	 0	 0	 0	 32	 10.7
Charleston, CJ.......................... 4	 0	 22	 0	 0	 0	 22	 5.5
O’Leary, Peyton....................... 4	 0	 22	 0	 0	 0	 22	 5.5
Bell, Kendrick........................... 4	 0	 18	 0	 0	 0	 18	 4.5
Hansen, Hogan........................ 2	 0	 9	 0	 0	 0	 9	 4.5
Berry, Zeke............................... 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 5	 5	 1.2
TEAM....................................... 4	 -6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -6	 -1.5
Total...................................... 4	 819	 491	 74	 172	 133	 1689	 422.2
Opponent.............................. 4	 306	 986	 22	 37	 80	 1431	 357.8

PUNT RETURNS.................... G	 NO.	 YARDS	 AVG.	 TD	 LONG	 YDS./G
Morgan, Semaj........................ 4	 6	 74	 12.3	 0	 22	 18.5
Total...................................... 4	 6	 74	 12.3	 0	 22	 18.5
Opponent.............................. 4	 4	 22	 5.5	 0	 8	 5.5

KICK RETURNS..................... G	 NO.	 YARDS	 AVG.	 TD	 LONG	 YDS./G
Mullings, Kalel......................... 4	 3	 74	 24.7	 0	 27	 18.5
Marshall, Jordan...................... 1	 3	 51	 17.0	 0	 19	 51.0
Harris, Keshaun....................... 4	 3	 47	 15.7	 0	 18	 11.8
Total...................................... 4	 9	 172	 19.1	 0	 27	 43.0
Opponent.............................. 4	 2	 37	 18.5	 0	 19	 9.2

2024 MICHIGAN FOOTBALL CUMULATIVE STATISTICS
PUNTING.............................. G	 NO	 AVG	 LG	 BLK	 TB	 FC	 50+	 IN 20
Doman, Tommy....................... 4	 17	 43.4	 58	 0	 1	 8	 5	 6
Total...................................... 4	 17	 43.4	 58	 0	 1	 8	 5	 6
Opponent.............................. 4	 22	 46.3	 60	 0	 1	 9	 7	 8

FIELD GOALS........................ G	 ATT	 MADE	 LG	 BLKD
Zvada, Dominic........................ 4	 5	 5	 55	 0
Total...................................... 4	 5	 5	 55	 0
Opponent.............................. 4	 7	 4	 41	 0

DEFENSE......................G	 SOLO	 ASSIST	 TOTAL	 TFL-YDS.	SACK-YDS.	 PD	 FF	 FR
Hausmann, Ernest......... 4	 11	 8	 19	 1.5-8	 1-7	 1	 0	 0
Barham, Jaishawn.......... 4	 10	 8	 18	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Paige, Makari................. 4	 6	 10	 16	 0-0	 0-0	 2	 0	 0
Graham, Mason............. 4	 9	 6	 15	 1.5-6	 1-4	 0	 0	 0
Benny, Rayshaun........... 4	 7	 7	 14	 2-11	 1-8	 0	 0	 0
Hill, Jyaire...................... 4	 12	 2	 14	 2-3	 0-0	 4	 0	 0
Stewart, Josaiah............ 4	 10	 4	 14	 6.5-38	 4-34	 0	 1	 0
Johnson, Quinten.......... 4	 9	 4	 13	 0-0	 0-0	 1	 0	 0
Berry, Zeke..................... 4	 11	 1	 12	 2.5-4	 0-0	 1	 0	 0
Johnson, Will................. 4	 10	 1	 11	 1-5	 0-0	 3	 0	 0
Rolder, Jimmy................ 4	 6	 5	 11	 1-3	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Moore, Derrick.............. 4	 6	 3	 9	 1-2	 0-0	 1	 0	 0
Guy, T.J........................... 4	 4	 3	 7	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Hall, Aamir..................... 4	 5	 2	 7	 0-0	 0-0	 2	 0	 0
Walker, Wesley.............. 4	 4	 2	 6	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Grant, Kenneth.............. 4	 3	 2	 5	 1-12	 1-12	 3	 0	 1
Iwunnah, Ikechukwu..... 4	 3	 1	 4	 1-3	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
McBurrows, Ja’Den........ 4	 4	 0	 4	 0-0	 0-0	 1	 0	 0
Doman, Tommy............. 4	 2	 0	 2	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Hillman, Brandyn........... 4	 1	 1	 2	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Ishmail, Breeon.............. 4	 1	 1	 2	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Moore, Fredrick............. 4	 2	 0	 2	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Brandt, Cameron........... 4	 0	 1	 1	 0-0	 0-0	 2	 0	 0
Bredeson, Max.............. 4	 1	 0	 1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Etta, Enow..................... 4	 1	 0	 1	 0-0	 0-0	 1	 0	 0
Harris, Keshaun............. 4	 1	 0	 1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Mullings, Kalel............... 4	 1	 0	 1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Nichols, Dominic............ 1	 0	 1	 1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
O’Leary, Peyton............. 4	 1	 0	 1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Pierce, Trey.................... 4	 0	 1	 1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Pollard, Myles................ 3	 1	 0	 1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Priebe, Josh................... 4	 1	 0	 1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Sullivan, Cole................. 4	 1	 0	 1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Taylor, Joe...................... 2	 1	 0	 1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0

INTERCEPTIONS................... G	 NO	 YDS	 AVG	 TD	 LG	 YD/G
Johnson, Will........................... 4	 2	 128	 64.0	 2	 86	 32.0
Berry, Zeke............................... 4	 1	 5	 5.0	 0	 5	 1.2
Paige, Makari........................... 4	 1	 0	 0.0	 0	 0	 0.0
Total...................................... 4	 4	 133	 33.2	 2	 86	 33.2
Opponent.............................. 4	 6	 80	 13.3	 0	 33	 20.0

SCORING.............................. G	 TD	 FG	 SAF	 PAT-1	 PAT-2	 TOTAL	 PG
Zvada, Dominic........................ 4	 0	 5	 0	 10	 0	 25	 6.2
Mullings, Kalel......................... 4	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 24	 6.0
Edwards, Donovan................... 4	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 18	 4.5
Johnson, Will........................... 4	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 12	 3.0
Hansen, Hogan........................ 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6	 3.0
Loveland, Colston.................... 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6	 2.0
Morgan, Semaj........................ 4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6	 1.5
Total...................................... 4	 12	 5	 0	 10	 0	 97	 24.2
Opponent.............................. 4	 10	 4	 0	 9	 0	 81	 20.2

SCORING BY QUARTERS:.................... 1ST	 2ND	 3RD	 4TH	 OT	 TOTAL
Michigan...................................................21	 27	 12	 37	 0	 97
Opponents.................................................7	 26	 21	 29	 0	 83

		  UM	 OPP
Total First Downs	 63	 71
	 Rushing	 38	 18
	 Passing	 24	 47
	 Penalty	 1	 6
Total Net Yards	 1310	 1292
	 Total Plays	 237	 268
	 Yards Per Play	 5.5	 4.8
	 Yards Per Game	 327.5	 323.0
Rushing Attempts-Yards	 147-819	 100-306
	 Yards Per Attempt	 5.6	 3.1
	 Yards Per Game	 204.8	 76.5
Pass Att.-Comp.-Int.	 90-58-6	 168-100-4

		  UM	 OPP
Passing Yards	 491	 986
	 Yards Per Completion	 8.5	 9.9
	 Yards Per Game	 122.8	 246.5
Punting: No.-Avg.	 17-43.4	 22-46.3
Fumbles-Lost	 3-3	 2-1
Penalties-Yards	 19-194	 19-121
Sacks By-Yds. Lost	 8-71	 6-29
Third-Down Conversions	 20-50	 26-65
	 Conversion Pct.	 40.0	 40.0
Fourth-Down Conversions	 5-6	 0-1
	 Conversion Pct.	 83.3	 0.0
Avg. Time Of Possession	 31:36	 28:24
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